AnshanAnshanAnshan
Anshan
SulySulySuly
Suly
ElectronicsElectronicsElectronics
Electronics
Co.,Co.,Co.,
Co.,
Ltd.Ltd.Ltd.
Ltd.
ANSHAN SULY ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. Website: www.hvdiode.com
Tel: +86-412-8220288 Fax: +86-412-8223397
2CLG2CLG2CLG
2CLG
333
3
0KV/0KV/0KV/
0KV/
202020
20
0mA0mA0mA
0mA
ProductProductProduct
Product
DataDataData
Data
High voltage rectifier diodes 2CLG30KV/200mA Series adopts high reliable mesa structure and diffusion craftwork,
epoxy resin molded in a compact structure.
■ ElectricalElectricalElectrical
Electrical
CharacteristicsCharacteristicsCharacteristics
Characteristics
(((
(
Ta=25Ta=25Ta=25
Ta=25
℃ UnlessUnlessUnless
Unless
OtherwiseOtherwiseOtherwise
Otherwise
Specified)Specified)Specified)
Specified)
Item Symbol Conditions Data Unit
Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage VRRM Ta=25℃ IR=0.02μA 30 kV
Peak Working Revere Voltage VRWM Ta=25℃ IR=0.02μA 30 kV
Average Forward Current IF(AV)
（50Hz Half-sine Wave ,
Resistance load @Tbreak=50℃）
0.2 A
Reverse Recovery Time trr IF=2mA IR=4mA IRR=1mA 100 nS
Surge Forward Current IFSM 0.01S @ Half-Sine wave 50Hz 10 A
Operating Ambient Temperature Ta -40~+125 ℃
Storage Temperature T stg -40~+125 ℃
Rated Value Symbol Conditions Data Unit
Forward Peak Voltage
(Reference Value)
V @ Ta=25℃ IF=0. 2A 48 V
Peak Reverse Current
(Reference Value)
IR1 @ Ta=25℃ VRM=VRRM 2.0 max μA
IR2 @ Ta=100℃ VRM=VRRM 50 max μA
■ FeatureFeatureFeature
Feature
 Avalanche characteristic
 More sizes to choose
 Epoxy resin molded in vacuum, have
anticorrosion in the surface
 Operating Junction Temperature Tj: -
40℃—+150℃
■ MaximumMaximumMaximum
Maximum
RatingsRatingsRatings
Ratings
■ ApplicationApplicationApplication
Application
 General purpose high voltage rectifier, voltage
multiplier assembly
 High voltage generator
 High voltage testing equipment
AnshanAnshanAnshan
Anshan
SulySulySuly
Suly
ElectronicsElectronicsElectronics
Electronics
Co.,Co.,Co.,
Co.,
Ltd.Ltd.Ltd.
Ltd.
ANSHAN SULY ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. Website: www.hvdiode.com
Tel: +86-412-8220288 Fax: +86-412-8223397
■ DimensionsDimensionsDimensions
Dimensions
■ CharacteristicCharacteristicCharacteristic
Characteristic
CurveCurveCurve
Curve
Size 1 2 3 4
A 35 40 60 80
Φ1 8 8 8 8
Φ Lead Wire 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2
Forward Characteristics Reverse Characteristics
AnshanAnshanAnshan
Anshan
SulySulySuly
Suly
ElectronicsElectronicsElectronics
Electronics
Co.,Co.,Co.,
Co.,
Ltd.Ltd.Ltd.
Ltd.
ANSHAN SULY ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. Website: www.hvdiode.com
Tel: +86-412-8220288 Fax: +86-412-8223397
Reverse Recovery Time Distribution Avalanche Breakdown Voltage Distribution